N0500010929	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300056093233
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/13/0501016015 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	05 0CT 24 PH 4: 24

Office Use Only

- .....

•



#### TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Lake County Paralegal Association (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Samantha Etienne, Treasurer Name (Printed or typed) 380 W Alfred Street Tavares, fl. 32778 City, State & Zip 352 - 343 - 1999 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 13, 2005

SAMANTHA ETIENNE 380 W ALFRED STREET TAVARES, FL 32778

#### SUBJECT: LAKE COUNTY PARALEGAL ASSOCIATION Ref. Number: W05000029102

We have received your document for LAKE COUNTY PARALEGAL ASSOCIATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the corporation is being organized.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 205A00040990



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LAKE COUNTY PARALEGAL ASSOCIATION, INC. In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural  $\overset{\text{NP}}{=}$  persons competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation is: LAKE COUNTY PARALEGAL ASSOCIATION, INC.

#### ARTICLE II Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 380 West Alfred Street, Tavares, Florida 32778.

### ARTICLE III Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities of business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida. Our goal is to help make Christmas brighter for struggling parents and bring a huge smile to the face of a doubting child.

#### ARTICLE IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed are by the members of the Lake County Paralegal Association, Inc., by electoral vote.

## ARTICLE V Initial Directors and/or Officers

The name and street address of the initial director and officers of this corporation is:

Tonia Sorensen (President) 1107 North Donnelly Street Mt. Dora, Florida 32757 Gerri P. Daly (Vice-President) 311 East Main Street Tavares, Florida 32778

Samantha Etienne (Treasurer) 380 West Alfred Street Tavares, Florida 32778

Leticia Orrach (Secretary) 324 North Texas Avenue Tavares, Florida 32778

# ARTICLE VI Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Samantha Etienne 380 West Alfred Street Tavares, Florida 32778

# ARTICLE VII incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is

Tonia Sorensen 1107 North Donnelly Street Mt. Dora, Florida 32757

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this  $19^{+1}$  day of October 2005.

TONIA SORENSEN

Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledges before me this  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ , 2005, by Tonia Sorensen who is personally known to me or who has produced  $\underline{\mathcal{P}}$  as identification and who did/did not take an oath.



Marsha 5 Jacobs NOTARY PUBLIC

### **CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT**

Certificate of Registered Agent of LAKE COUNTY PARALEGAL ASSOCIATION, INC., in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit):

The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 380 West Alfred Street, Tavares, Florida 32778 has named Samantha Etienne located at 380 West Alfred Street, Tavares, Florida 32778 as its registered agent to accept service of process within this state. Under that acknowledgement having been named registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

amostilics Frence SAMANTHA ETIENNE Registered Agent

05 0CT 24 PM 4: 24